STATE of INDIANA



INDIANA UTILITY REGULATORY COMMISSION 101 WEST WASHINGTON STREET, SUITE 1500 EAST INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204-3419 www.in.gov/iurc Office: (317) 232-2701 Facsimile: (317) 232-6758

PUBLIC NOTICE

October 17, 2023

The Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission (Commission) is hosting the 2023 IRP Contemporary Issues Technical Conference virtually on October 20, 2023, from 10:00 a.m. to 3:00 p.m. ET, and can be watched via YouTube. The link and details are on the agenda.

The agenda for the workshop of the IRP Technical Conference can be found attached and will be posted on the Commission's website.

MEDULA POR COMMUNICATION OF THE PROPERTY OF TH

Dana Kosco, Secretary of the Commission Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission

AGENDA

IRP Contemporary Issues Technical Conference "IRP Distribution & System Planning"

Virtual Meeting | Friday, October 20, 2023

10:00a - 10:15a	Introduction
10:15a - 11:00a	Minnesota Integrated Distribution System Planning Hanna Terwilliger, Analyst Coordinator – Distribution System Planning, Minnesota Public Utility Commission
11:00a - 11:45a	Journey to a More Fully Integrated Planning Process Greg Soller, Nicolas Koehler, and Jomar Perez-Ramos, American Electric Power
11:45a - 12:30p	Integrating Vehicle Electrification into Grid Planning: Best Practices and Areas for Improvement Sean Morash, Principal, Telos Energy
12:30p - 1:15p	Lunch Break
1:15p - 2:00p	Regional Cases in Integrating Grid Planning Ronny Sandoval, Principal, The Regulatory Assistance Project
2:00p - 2:45p	Building on TDSIC to Advance Integrated Planning Paul De Martini, Managing Partner, Newport Consulting Group, LLC
2:45p - 3:00p	Questions and Closing Comments

Those interested in joining the IRP Technical Conference can do so via the YouTube link here: https://youtube.com/live/hGptV-dCh20?feature=share. Audience members can ask questions in the chat box. Commission staff will then ask those questions to the presenters as they are received and as time allows.